PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
N			ame	Execution Date			
Industrial Research & Technology Limited 02/10/2010			02/10/2010				
RECEIVING PARTY I	ATA						
Name:	SMT Research	h Limited					
Street Address:	3a Main Stree	et					
City:	Hillsborough, 0	porough, County Down					
State/Country:		NITED KINGDOM					
Postal Code:	BT26 6AE						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Type			Number				
Application Number: 12733		798					
Application Number: 12733798 CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number: (202)662-2739							
Fax Number: (202)062-2739 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 202-662-2700 Emails mich actual with across							
Phone:	Phone: 202-662-2700						
Email: michaelye@andrewskurth.com							
Correspondent Name: ANDREWS KURTH LLP Address Line 1: 1350 I STREET, N.W.							
Address Line 2:							
Address Line 4:							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		191248					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Michael Ye					
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment1#page2.tif source=Assignment1#page3.tif							

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the day and year first written below

BETWEEN:

- Industrial Research & Technology Limited of 3a Main Street, Hillsborough, County Down, BT26 6AE (hereinafter "The Assignor"); and
- 2) SMT Research Limited of 3a Main Street, Hillsborough, County Down, BT26 6AE (hereinafter "The Assignee").

WHEREAS:

- The Assignor is the registered proprietor and beneficial owner of the patent applications set out in Schedule 1 [hereinafter "The Registered Rights"];
- 2) The Assignor has agreed to assign The Registered Rights to the Assignee.

NOW THIS ASSIGNMENT WITNESSETH as follows:

- For a consideration of £1, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby as beneficial owner and with full title guarantee ASSIGNS unto The Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to The Registered Rights [together with any goodwill].
- 2) This Agreement shall be governed by the laws of England.

Signed (for The Assignor)

Brenda Hall, Director

Signed (for the Assignee)

Sean G Hall, Director

10th February 2010

10th February 2010

PATENT REEL: 024714 FRAME: 0317

SCHEDULE 1

Application No	Country	Filing Date	Agents ref (WPT)
0718346.0	United Kingdom	20/09/2007	P508813GB
PCT/GB2008/050836	WIPO	18/09/2008	P508813WO

RECORDED: 07/20/2010

PATENT REEL: 024714 FRAME: 0318